thorized to issue said corporate stock of The City of New York in the manner 
provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, the proceeds thereof 
to the amount of the par value of the stock to be applied to the purposes afore-
said," 

-be and the same is hereby amended to make the amount authorized one hundred and 
fifty-nine thousand dollars ($159,000). 

A true copy of a resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
November 27, 1912. 	 JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 

City of New York, Department of Finance, Bureau of Municipal Investigation and 
Statistics, November 27, 1912. 
To the Board of Estimate and Apportionment:

[...]

havt been made so largely that it is imperative that further accommodation be 
afforded, hence this appropriation. 

The Committee recommends that the accompanying ordinance be adopted. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 

York in the sum of forty-two thousand dollars ($42,000), to provide means for 
furnishing and laying a 20-inch main from Shaft 25, at the 179th Street Pumping 
Station, along the Speedway to the Dyckman tract, Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

New York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of Section 178 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of corporate stock of the City of New York to an amount not exceeding forty-
two thousand dollars ($42,000), to provide means for furnishing and laying a 20-inch 
main from Shaft 25, at the 179th Street Pumping Station, along the Speedway to 
the Dyckman tract, Borough of Manhattan, in connection with improving the water 
supply system of said Borough, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Water

[...]

It is most conveniently located, adjacent to the railroad, 
and is to be erected on a site now belonging to the City. 

The Committee recommends that the accompanying ordinance be adopted. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 

York in the sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500), to provide 
means for improving the grounds and constructing a building for headquarters 
purposes at Pumping Station No. 3, Dreyer and Locust avenues, Long Island City, 
Borough of Queens. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

ances heretofore made, the plan having been changed to provide for one building 
instead of two for the heating and laundry plants. 

The Committee recommends that the accompanying ordinance be adopted. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 

York in the sum of two hundred and forty-five thousand 'dollars ($245,000), to 
provide means for the construction and equipment of a boiler house, heating plant 
and laundry plant, Randalls Island, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Pub-
lic Charities. 

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

New York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified; 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not ex-
ceeding two hundred and forty-five thousand dollars ($245,000), to provide means 
for the construction and equipment of a boilerhouse, heating plant and laundry plant, 
Randalls Island, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities, and 
that, when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-

[...]

1911, and by the Board of Aldermen on July 25, 1911, as follows: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater 
New York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
hereby approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to 
an amount not exceeding one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000), to 
provide means for the construction and equipment of a boilerhouse and heating 
plant, Randalls Island, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Char-
ities, and that, when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board 
of Aldermen, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue said corporate

[...]

and concurred in by the Board of Aldermen on July 25, 1911, as follows : 
"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 

York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby 
approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount 
not exceeding sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000), to provide means for the 

• 

construction and equipment of a Borough Repair Shop, for the use of the Com-
missioner of Public .  Works in the Borough of Manhattan, and that when au-
thority' therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the